## HABRAGHAT MAHAVIDYALAYA, KRISHNAI

## Result of Interview held on 25-01-2024 for the post(s) of Junior Assistant

(Advertisement No: CD/SV/HL002068/1)

Date: 10-02-2024

Subject to the approval of Director, Higher Education, Assam following candidate(s) are selected by the Selection Committee and approved by GB, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai for the post(s) of Junior Assistant, details of which are as stated below.

## Result of Interview held on 25-01-2024, for the Post of Junior Assistant, (Category UR, Roster point: 3 and 4)

Roll No. of the Candidate	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Post	Roster Point	Remarks
JA-6	ABDUL RAKIB	Junior Assistant	Roster Point: 3, UR	Selected
JA-27	SUJAUL HASSAN AHMED	Junior Assistant	Roster Point: 4, UR	Selected

(Sri A. Sarma)

Chairman, Selection Committee Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai